

1976

Tates, Inc. v. Little America Refining Co. : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

James M Richards; Richards, Bird and Kump; Attorney for Defendant-Respondent.

Keith E. Sohm; Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Tates, Inc. v. Little America Refining Co.*, No. 14415.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1976).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/281

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	
POINT I: THE EFFECT OF THIS COURT'S REVERSAL ON THE FIRST APPEAL WAS TO PLACE THE PARTIES IN THE SAME POSITION AS THEY WERE BEFORE THE JUDGMENT WAS RENDERED IN THE LOWER COURT	6
POINT II: THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY FOUND THAT PLAINTIFF HAD PROMISED DELIVERY OF THE BUS BY THE END OF NOVEMBER, 1972 AND THAT PLAINTIFF'S FAILURE TO DELIVER BY THAT TIME WAS A BREACH OF THE CONTRACT	9
POINT III: THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY DEDUCTED DEFENDANT'S DAMAGES OCCASIONED BY PLAINTIFF'S BREACH FROM THE PRICE DUE TO PLAINTIFF	17
POINT IV: THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY FOUND THAT THE DAMAGES CLAIMED BY THE DEFENDANT WERE REASONABLE	21
POINT V: THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY DENIED PLAINTIFF'S CLAIM FOR EXPENSES FOR THE REPAIR OF ITS LOANER BUS	23
POINT VI: THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY DENIED PLAINTIFF'S CLAIM FOR INTEREST AND ATTORNEYS' FEES	24
CONCLUSION	26

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

B & R Supply Co. v. J. M. Bringham, 28 Utah 2d 442, 503 P.2d 1216 (1972) 25

Basic Boats, Inc. v. United States, (E.D. Virginia, 1970), 311 F.Supp. 596, 14 F.R.Serv.2d 180 21

Phebus, et al. v. Dunford, 114 Utah 292, 198 P.2d 973 (1948) 6, 7

Spanish Fork Packing Co. v. House of Fine Meats, Inc., 29 Utah 2d 312, 508 P.2d 1186 (1973) 25, 26

Straw v. Temple, 48 Utah 258, 159 P.44 (1916) 23

Tates, Inc. v. Little America, 535 P.2d 1228 7, 8, 9, 21, 24

U.S. Plywood Corp. v. Hudson Lumber Co., 17 F.R.D. 258 (1955) 19, 20

Utah Lead Co. v. Piute County, 92 Utah 1, 65 P.2d 1190 (1937) 23

STATUTES

Idaho Code § 28-1-204 Official Comment 2 12

Idaho Code § 28-2-309 Official Comment 5 15

Idaho Code § 28-2-309 Official Comment 6 15

Rule 8 (e) (2), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure 20

U.C.A. § 70A-2-204 (3) 11

U.C.A. § 70A-2-309 (1) 12

U.C.A. § 70A-1-204 (2) 12

U.C.A. § 70A-1-201 (3) 12

	<u>Page</u>
U.C.A. § 70A-2-310(a)	13
U.C.A. § 70A-2-209(1)	13
U.C.A. § 70A-2-301	15
U.C.A. § 70A-2-607	16
U.C.A. § 70A-2-714	18
U.C.A. § 70A-2-717	18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Moore's Federal Practice</u> , Vol. 2A, ¶ 8.27[3]	18, 19
